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SC Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs) yem
¢ Loaded with TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3 compliant adapters ¢ Q.C. number and split sleeve material laser marked on
" Exceed TIA/EIA-568-C.3 requirements casy identication of spit siceve material o
» Adapter housing colors follow TIA/EIA-568-C.3 suggested y P . ) ) I )
color identification scheme * SC adapters are also available in QuickNet™ Fiber Optic
.S icklv into the front of all Opi o i Cassettes on pages C.46 — C.53, Mini-Com® Modules on D.
nap quickly into the front of all Upticom™ components page C.35, or separately on page C.30 to provide a Power
* Choice of phosphor bronze or zirconia ceramic split complete SC system solution over
sleeves to fit specific network requirements; zirconia Ethernet
ceramic split sleeves are recommended for OM3/OM4
multimode and OS1/0OS2 singlemode applications E.
Zone
Std. Std. Cabling
Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Qty. Qty.
SC Fiber Adapter Panels — 10Gig™ OM3/OM4 50/125um (Aqua Adapters) Wir:.Iess
FAP6WAQSCZ SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Simplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP6WAQDSCZ FAP6WAQSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Simplex Multimode 110
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. G.
FAP2WAQDSCZ  SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with two SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 Outlets
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP3WAQDSCZ SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with three SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. H.
FAP4WAQDSCZ SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with four SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 _ Media
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. Distribution
FAP4WBLDSC FAP6WAQDSCZ  SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. L
FAP2WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with two SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 Physical
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Infrastructure

FAP3WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with three SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode | 1 | 10 Management

Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.

FAP4WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with four SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 OverI:'ea 48
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Underfloor
FAP3WEIDSC FAP6WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 Routing
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
SC Fiber Adapter Panels — OM2 50/125pm (Black Adapters) K
FAP6WBLSC SC FAP loaded with six SC simplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 Surface
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Raceway
FAP12WBLSC SC FAP loaded with twelve SC simplex multimode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. L
FAP2WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with two SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters 1 10 ‘;:;::gl
(Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Cable
FAP3WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with three SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 Management
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. —
FAP4WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with four SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 M.
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Grounding &
FAP6WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with six SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters | 1 | 10 Bonding

(Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
SC Fiber Adapter Panels — OM1 62.5/125um (Electric Ivory Adapters)

FAP6WEISC SC FAP loaded yvith six SQ simplex multimode fibgr optic 1 10 In dl.:ls.trial
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP12WEISC SC FAP loaded with twelve SC simplex multimode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP2WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with two SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters = 1 10 0.
(Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. I«:::t(i!flilra%iﬁ(n
FAP3WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with three SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP4WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with four SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 P.
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Man:;’e':‘em
FAP6WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with six SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters | 1 10 Accessories

(Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.

Table continues on page C.42 Q.
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www.panduit.com For service and technical support, call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see catalog back cover).



Management

Syst.em
Overview
B.
Copper
Systems
SC Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs) (continued)
Std. Std.
Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Qty. Qty.
b D. SC Fiber Adapter Panels — 0S1/0S2 9/125pum (Blue Adapters)
over FAPBWBUSCZ  SC FAP loaded with six SC simplex singlemode fiber optic 110
Ethernet adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP12WBUSCZ SC FAP loaded with twelve SC simplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
Z:ﬁe FAP12WBUSCZ FAP2WBUDSCZ SC FAP loaded with two SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
Cabling adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP3WBUDSCZ  SC FAP loaded with three SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
E FAP4WBUDSCZ SC FAP loaded with four SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
Wireless adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP6WBUDSCZ | SC FAP loaded with six SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAPAWBUDSCZ SC Fiber Adapter Panels — APC 0S1/0S2 9/125pym (Green Adapters)
0 fl't FAP6WAGSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with six SC APC simplex singlemode fiber 1 10
utlets optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP12WAGSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with twelve SC APC simplex singlemode 1 10
fiber optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
M“&_ FAP2WAGDSCZ  SC APC FAP loaded with two SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 10
Distriebl::ion optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP3WAGDSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with three SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 10
optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
I FAP12WAGSCZ FAPAWAGDSCZ  SC APC FAP loaded with four SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 | 10
In:r:syt::;t:re optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
Management FAP6WAGDSCZ  SC APC FAP loaded with six SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 10
optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
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Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity. Prime items appear in BOLD.



